CH \$1215.00 303058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE (UK) IP LIMITED		04/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALEON UK IP LIMITED	
Street Address:	Building 5, First Floor, The heights	
City:	Weybridge, Surrey	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	KT13 0NY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

PROPERTY NOWIDERS Total: 40		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3030589	INDIVIDUALIZED STOP SMOKING PROGRAM COMM
Registration Number:	2092192	CQ
Registration Number:	2464248	ABREVA
Registration Number:	4132479	
Registration Number:	4809014	
Registration Number:	5101482	
Registration Number:	5079313	
Registration Number:	5101483	
Registration Number:	4959824	
Registration Number:	1060597	PANADOL
Registration Number:	2041455	COMMITTED QUITTERS
Registration Number:	4936509	
Registration Number:	4967963	
Registration Number:	4809015	
Registration Number:	4663634	
Registration Number:	3121719	COMMITTED QUITTERS
Registration Number:	3642906	POPPAC
Registration Number:	5104515	STRIVE 2 QUIT
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0133

900826541

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5104530	STRIVE 2 QUIT
Registration Number:	5188554	
Registration Number:	5178393	
Registration Number:	5520257	PANADOL EXTRA
Registration Number:	5788279	
Registration Number:	5345178	FIGHT WITH MEDICINE NOT MYTH
Registration Number:	5512890	PANADOL
Registration Number:	5953296	STEP 1 21 MG STEP 2 14 MG STEP 3 7 MG
Registration Number:	5895619	OPTIZORB
Registration Number:	5890329	
Registration Number:	5897291	CUANDO EL DOLOR SE VA VUELVE LA VIDA
Registration Number:	6933826	
Serial Number:	97145875	HALEON
Registration Number:	7140676	
Registration Number:	2715874	
Registration Number:	4959825	FLONASE
Registration Number:	1870977	FLONASE
Registration Number:	2819597	
Registration Number:	2740473	
Registration Number:	2827712	
Registration Number:	5106112	CHILDREN'S FLONASE
Registration Number:	5191632	SENSIMIST
Registration Number:	4317132	
Registration Number:	4317131	ABREVA
Registration Number:	4809013	FLONASE
Registration Number:	6965743	FLONASE
Serial Number:	97662923	
Serial Number:	97662931	
Registration Number:	7169718	FLONASE
Serial Number:	97725141	HEALTH PARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6109177817

Email: ustrademarks@haleon.com
Correspondent Name: Chehrazade Chemcham
Address Line 1: 184 Liberty Corner Road
Address Line 4: Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chehrazade Chemcham	
SIGNATURE:	/cc/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2024	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=230414 Haleon UK IP Limited - CoN Cert (1)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008311 FRAME: 0135



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 9237645

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE (UK) IP LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

HALEON UK IP LIMITED

DED: 04/08/2

Given at Companies House on 14th April 2023.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

